Industrial Development Authority (therein Lessor) (“GNIDA”) and the Developer 
(therein Lessee), registered with the office of the Sub- Registrar on December 11, 2024 

as document no. 40432 on Zild no. 46090, page no. 1 to 30 (“Lease Deed”), Greater 
Noida granted the leasehold rights over the plot admeasuring 38771  (Thirty Eight 
Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy One) square meters (approximately 9.58 acres) 
bearing Plot no. 207, Sector SIGMA III, Greater Noida, as shown in the Schedule-I 
(hereinafter referred to as the “Total Land”), for a term of 90 years commencing from 
December 6, 2024, in favour of the Developer on the terms and condition as mentioned